UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company **OUIT CLAIM DEED** ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual



Doc# 1901549126 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/15/2019 04:05 PM PG: 1 OF 3

THE GRANTOR(S) Jackie Park Revocable Living Trust dated June 3, 2013, of City of Schererville, County of Lake, State of IN for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Andrew S. Noh of 127 Allerton Dr. Schaumburg, IL 60194 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

Parcel 1: Unit U-6 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in La Casa Bianco Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document 21920224, in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easement for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel 1 as defined and set forth in document recorded as number 21892967 and as created by document recorded as document 22753741.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for the year 2018 and subsequent years.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 09-10-301-072-1006

Address(es) of Real Estate: 9622 Bianco Terrace Unit F, Des Plaines, IL 60016

10th day of January, 20 19

Jackie Park Revocable Living Trust dated June 3, 2013

Jackie Park as Trustee

Property not located in the corporate limits of the City of Des Plaines. Deed or instrument not subject to transfer tax.

Brufcua 1/15/ City of Des Plaines

1901549126 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF C.o. K	SS.
TRUSTEE OF JACKIE PARK REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST E person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrumer they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free a including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	at, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,
JANET LEE Official Seal Notary Pur's - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2022	May of January, 20 19. (Notary Public)
Prepared by: Jay Chie 2454 E. Dempster, Suite 310 Des Plaines, IL 60016	
Mail To: Jay Chie 2454 E. Dempster, Suite 310 Des Plaines, IL 60016	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH EXECTION 31.45 REAL ESTATE RANSFER TAX
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Andrew S. Noh 127 Allerton Dr. Schaumburg, IL 60194	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISION'S OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW. DATE: Signature of Granter, Grantee, or Representative

1901549126 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated January 10, 2019 Sig	gnature:
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	/
me by the said Seckie Parl	
this 10th day of Juny 10 , 2019.	
	- Consessed
	JANET LEE
N. D. LI.	Official Seal
Notary Public	Notary Public - State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2022
U	

The grantee or his/her agent affirms ar. verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated January 10, 2019	Signature:
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said A A A W Noh	750
this 10th day of January, 2019.	
Notary Public	JANET LEE Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2022

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Clause A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]